



State Water Resources Control Board

PUBLIC NOTICE

GeoTracker Electronic Submittal of Information Compliance Webinar for California Water Boards Site Cleanup Program Regulated Community

State Water Resources Control Board GeoTracker and Site Cleanup Programs will host live online sessions for interested parties to learn about the electronic submittal of information (ESI) requirements, submittal types and the process for uploading information into the State Water Resources Control Board's online data management system, GeoTracker. Information is uploaded through the GeoTracker ESI Portal (https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/esi/). In addition, the webinar will provide a live demonstration of utilizing tools and features in the ESI Portal and viewing the uploaded information on the public GeoTracker webpage.

GeoTracker ESI Compliance Webinar Session 1

September 5, 2024, 10:00 AM – 12:00PM PST REMOTE PARTICIAPTION VIA <u>Teams Webinar</u> https://events.gcc.teams.microsoft.com/event/01154d53-2f6b-4ba2-99cad632cbb1859d@fe186a25-7d49-41e6-9941-05d2281d36c1

GeoTracker ESI Compliance Webinar Session 2

September 10, 2024, 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM PST REMOTE PARTICIAPTION VIA <u>Teams Webinar</u> https://events.gcc.teams.microsoft.com/event/999a038f-caba-4161-b8f0-4e57aa83d1fd@fe186a25-7d49-41e6-9941-05d2281d36c1

LANGUAGE SERVICES

This meeting will be offered in English. To request translation of a written document, interpretation services for the meeting, or sign language services, please use one of the following options at least by [date that is ten (10) business days before the meeting]:

- Submit a Language Services Request online
- Call (916) 445-5615
- Email languageservices@waterboards.ca.gov
- Reference the appropriate meeting and date in your request

Accessibility

Users of a Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD) may contact the California Relay Service at (800) 735-2929 or the teletype (TTY) voice line at (800) 735-2922.

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | ERIC OPPENHEIMER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

For more information, please contact the State Water Board Site Cleanup Program at DWQ-vaporintrusion@waterboards.ca.gov.